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Elector Group

Democratic

Republican

American Independent

Green

Libertarian

Peace and Freedom

Non-Partisan

Total

Summary for: All Contests, 11, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election Final Results

Counting Group
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Voters Cast: 194 of 291

(66.67%)

Election Summary Report
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Closed Primary

Mono

March 05, 2024

Registered Voters

171

59

12

42

291

Turnout

0.58%
75.44%
76.02%

1.69%
67.80%
69.49%

0.00%
41.67%
41.67%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
40.00%
40.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
38.10%
38.10%

0.69%
65.98%
66.67%
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President of the United States, DEM (Vote for 1)
DEM

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 130/171  76.02%
Undervotes 6
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
STEPHEN P LYONS DEM 1 0.81%
EBAN CAMBRIDGE DEM 0 0.00%
GABRIEL CORNEJO DEM 0 0.00%
PRESIDENT R BODDIE DEM 0 0.00%
JOSEPH R BIDEN JR DEM 117 94.35%
MARIANNE WILLIAMSON DEM 1 0.81%
DEAN PHILLIPS DEM 4 3.23%
o0 oo o
Total Votes 124

Total
Willie Felix Carter WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
er:;c:xe)nt Cristina Nicole WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
Richard Gutierrez WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
James Mark Merts WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
Reed Michaelsen WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
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President of the United States, REP (Vote for 1)
REP
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 41/59  69.49%
Undervotes 1
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
NIKKI HALEY REP 6 15.00%
ASA HUTCHINSON REP 0 0.00%
DONALD J. TRUMP REP 32 80.00%
CHRIS CHRISTIE REP 0 0.00%
RYAN L BINKLEY REP 0 0.00%
DAVID STUCKENBERG REP 0 0.00%
RACHEL SWIFT REP 0 0.00%
RON DESANTIS REP 2 5.00%
VIVEK RAMASWAMY REP 0 0.00%
Total Votes 40

Total
Hugo C Aguilar WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
Douglas Groves WRITE-IN 0 0.00%

President of the United States, Al (Vote for 1)

Al

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
JAMES BRADLEY
Total Votes

Andrew George Rummel

Total
5/12 41.67%

0
Party Total
Al 0 N/A
0
Total
WRITE-IN 0 N/A



Page: 4 of 7 3/22/2024 3:17:38 PM

President of the United States, GRN (Vote for 1)
GRN

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 0/1 0.00%
Undervotes 0
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
JILL STEIN GRN 0 N/A
Total Votes 0

Total
Davi WRITE-IN 0 N/A
Matthew Pruden WRITE-IN 0 N/A
Jorge Zavala WRITE-IN 0 N/A
President of the United States, LIB (Vote for 1)
LIB
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2/5 40.00%
Undervotes 1
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
CHARLES BALLAY LIB 1 100.00%
Total Votes 1

Total
Chase Oliver WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
President of the United States, PF (Vote for 1)
PF
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 0/1 0.00%
Undervotes 0
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
CORNEL WEST PF 0 N/A
JASMINE SHERMAN PF 0 N/A
CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ PF 0 N/A
Total Votes 0
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United States Senator (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 194/291 66.67%
Undervotes 6
Overvotes 2
Candidate Party Total
STEVE GARVEY REP 38 20.43%
DENICE GARY-PANDOL REP 0 0.00%
LAURA GARZA NPP 1 0.54%
SEPI GILANI DEM 1 0.54%
DON J. GRUNDMANN NPP 1 0.54%
FORREST JONES Al 1 0.54%
BARBARA LEE DEM 11 5.91%
GAIL LIGHTFOOT LIB 1 0.54%
SARAH SUN LIEW REP 1 0.54%
SHARLETA BASSETT REP 0 0.00%
JAMES BRADLEY REP 0 0.00%
MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS REP 0 0.00%
ERIC EARLY REP 5 2.69%
ADAM B. SCHIFF DEM 91 48.92%
MAJOR SINGH NPP 0 0.00%
STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ REP 1 0.54%
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI DEM 1 0.54%
DAVID PETERSON DEM 0 0.00%
PERRY POUND DEM 0 0.00%
KATIE PORTER DEM 33 17.74%
DOUGLAS H. PIERCE DEM 0 0.00%
RAJI RAB DEM 0 0.00%
MARK RUZON NPP 0 0.00%
JONATHAN REISS REP 0 0.00%
JOHN ROSE DEM 0 0.00%
HARMESH KUMAR DEM 0 0.00%
JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY REP 0 0.00%

Total Votes 186



Page: 6 of 7 3/22/2024 3:17:38 PM

United States Senator (Partial / Unexpired Term) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 194/291 66.67%
Undervotes 7
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
STEVE GARVEY REP 40 21.39%
SEPI GILANI DEM 2 1.07%
BARBARA LEE DEM 18 9.63%
ERIC EARLY REP 7 3.74%
ADAM B. SCHIFF DEM 75 40.11%
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI DEM 3 1.60%
KATIE PORTER DEM 42 22.46%
Total Votes 187

United States Representative District 3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 194 /291 66.67%
Undervotes 7
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
ROBERT SMITH NPP 4 2.14%
KEVIN KILEY REP 52 27.81%
JESSICA MORSE DEM 131 70.05%
Total Votes 187

State Assembly Member District 8 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 194 / 291 66.67%
Undervotes 14
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
CALEB HELSEL DEM 125 69.44%
DAVID J. TANGIPA REP 26 14.44%
MICHAEL MATHESON NPP 4 2.22%
GEORGE RADANOVICH REP 25 13.89%

Total Votes 180
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Judge of Superior Court (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 194 /291
Undervotes 31
Overvotes 1
Candidate Party Total
JEREMY IBRAHIM 14
GERALD F. MOHUN, JR 148
Total Votes 162

Supervisor, 2nd District (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 194 /291
Undervotes 15
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
RHONDA DUGGAN 151
LORAN KITTS 28
Total Votes 179
Proposition 1 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 194 / 291
Undervotes 12
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
YES 90
NO 92

Total Votes 182

66.67%

8.64%
91.36%

66.67%

84.36%
15.64%

66.67%

49.45%
50.55%
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