Page: 1 of 7 3/22/2024 3:17:38 PM

## **Election Summary Report**

Closed Primary Mono

March 05, 2024

Summary for: All Contests, 11, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election Final Results

Elector Group	Counting Group	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
Democratic	Election Day	1		0.58%
	Vote by Mail	129		75.44%
	Total	130	171	76.02%
Republican	Election Day	1		1.69%
	Vote by Mail	40		67.80%
	Total	41	59	69.49%
American Independent	Election Day	0		0.00%
	Vote by Mail	5		41.67%
	Total	5	12	41.67%
Green	Election Day	0		0.00%
	Vote by Mail	0		0.00%
	Total	0	1	0.00%
Libertarian	Election Day	0		0.00%
	Vote by Mail	2		40.00%
	Total	2	5	40.00%
Peace and Freedom	Election Day	0		0.00%
	Vote by Mail	0		0.00%
	Total	0	1	0.00%
Non-Partisan	Election Day	0		0.00%
	Vote by Mail	16		38.10%
	Total	16	42	38.10%
Total	Election Day	2		0.69%
	Vote by Mail	192		65.98%
	Total	194	291	66.67%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%) Voters Cast: 194 of 291 (66.67%) Page: 2 of 7 3/22/2024 3:17:38 PM

# President of the United States, DEM (Vote for 1) DEM

	Total	
Times Cast	130 / 171	76.02%
Undervotes	6	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Party	Total	
STEPHEN P LYONS	DEM	1	0.81%
EBAN CAMBRIDGE	DEM	0	0.00%
GABRIEL CORNEJO	DEM	0	0.00%
PRESIDENT R BODDIE	DEM	0	0.00%
JOSEPH R BIDEN JR	DEM	117	94.35%
MARIANNE WILLIAMSON	DEM	1	0.81%
DEAN PHILLIPS	DEM	4	3.23%
ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-SERRATO	DEM	1	0.81%
Total Votes		124	

		Total	
Willie Felix Carter	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
President Cristina Nicole Grappo	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
Richard Gutierrez	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
James Mark Merts	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
Reed Michaelsen	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
Wayne Anthony Pope Sr.	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

Page: 3 of 7 3/22/2024 3:17:38 PM

## President of the United States, REP (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

	Total
Times Cast	41 / 59 69.49
Undervotes	1
Overvotes	0

Candidate	Party	Total	
NIKKI HALEY	REP	6	15.00%
ASA HUTCHINSON	REP	0	0.00%
DONALD J. TRUMP	REP	32	80.00%
CHRIS CHRISTIE	REP	0	0.00%
RYAN L BINKLEY	REP	0	0.00%
DAVID STUCKENBERG	REP	0	0.00%
RACHEL SWIFT	REP	0	0.00%
RON DESANTIS	REP	2	5.00%
VIVEK RAMASWAMY	REP	0	0.00%
Total Votes		40	

		Total	
Hugo C Aguilar	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
Douglas Groves	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

## President of the United States, AI (Vote for 1) AI

	Total	
Times Cast	5 / 12	41.67%
Undervotes	5	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Party	Total
JAMES BRADLEY	Al	0 N/A
Total Votes		0

		Total	
Andrew George Rummel	WRITE-IN	0	N/A

3/22/2024 3:17:38 PM Page: 4 of 7

#### President of the United States, GRN (Vote for 1) **GRN**

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	0 / 1	0.00%
Undervotes	0	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Party	Total	
JILL STEIN	GRN	0 N/A	
Total Votes		0	

		Total	
Davi	WRITE-IN	0	N/A
Matthew Pruden	WRITE-IN	0	N/A
Jorge Zavala	WRITE-IN	0	N/A

#### President of the United States, LIB (Vote for 1) LIB

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

	Total
Times Cast	2 / 5 40.00%
Undervotes	1
Overvotes	0

Candidate	Party	Total
CHARLES BALLAY	LIB	1 100.00%
Total Votes		1
		Total

		Total	
Chase Oliver	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

#### President of the United States, PF (Vote for 1) **PF**

	Total	
Times Cast	0 / 1	0.00%
Undervotes	0	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Party	Total	
CORNEL WEST	PF	0 N/A	
JASMINE SHERMAN	PF	0 N/A	
CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ	PF	0 N/A	
Total Votes		0	

Page: 5 of 7 3/22/2024 3:17:38 PM

## **United States Senator (Vote for 1)**

	Total
Times Cast	194 / 291 66.67%
Undervotes	6
Overvotes	2

Candidate	Party	Total	
STEVE GARVEY	REP	38	20.43%
DENICE GARY-PANDOL	REP	0	0.00%
LAURA GARZA	NPP	1	0.54%
SEPI GILANI	DEM	1	0.54%
DON J. GRUNDMANN	NPP	1	0.54%
FORREST JONES	Al	1	0.54%
BARBARA LEE	DEM	11	5.91%
GAIL LIGHTFOOT	LIB	1	0.54%
SARAH SUN LIEW	REP	1	0.54%
SHARLETA BASSETT	REP	0	0.00%
JAMES BRADLEY	REP	0	0.00%
MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS	REP	0	0.00%
ERIC EARLY	REP	5	2.69%
ADAM B. SCHIFF	DEM	91	48.92%
MAJOR SINGH	NPP	0	0.00%
STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ	REP	1	0.54%
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI	DEM	1	0.54%
DAVID PETERSON	DEM	0	0.00%
PERRY POUND	DEM	0	0.00%
KATIE PORTER	DEM	33	17.74%
DOUGLAS H. PIERCE	DEM	0	0.00%
RAJI RAB	DEM	0	0.00%
MARK RUZON	NPP	0	0.00%
JONATHAN REISS	REP	0	0.00%
JOHN ROSE	DEM	0	0.00%
HARMESH KUMAR	DEM	0	0.00%
JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY	REP	0	0.00%
Total Votes		186	

Page: 6 of 7 3/22/2024 3:17:38 PM

## United States Senator (Partial / Unexpired Term) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	194 / 291	66.67%
Undervotes	7	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Party	Total	
STEVE GARVEY	REP	40	21.39%
SEPI GILANI	DEM	2	1.07%
BARBARA LEE	DEM	18	9.63%
ERIC EARLY	REP	7	3.74%
ADAM B. SCHIFF	DEM	75	40.11%
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI	DEM	3	1.60%
KATIE PORTER	DEM	42	22.46%
Total Votes		187	

## **United States Representative District 3 (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	194 / 291	66.67%
Undervotes	7	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Party	Total	
ROBERT SMITH	NPP	4	2.14%
KEVIN KILEY	REP	52	27.81%
JESSICA MORSE	DEM	131	70.05%
Total Votes		187	

## **State Assembly Member District 8 (Vote for 1)**

	Total	
Times Cast	194 / 291	66.67%
Undervotes	14	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Party	Total	
CALEB HELSEL	DEM	125	69.44%
DAVID J. TANGIPA	REP	26	14.44%
MICHAEL MATHESON	NPP	4	2.22%
GEORGE RADANOVICH	REP	25	13.89%
Total Votes		180	

Page: 7 of 7 3/22/2024 3:17:38 PM

## **Judge of Superior Court (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	194 / 291	66.67%
Undervotes	31	
Overvotes	1	

Candidate	Party	Total	
JEREMY IBRAHIM		14	8.64%
GERALD F. MOHUN, JR		148	91.36%
Total Votes		162	

## Supervisor, 2nd District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	194 / 291	66.67%
Undervotes	15	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Party	Total	
RHONDA DUGGAN		151	84.36%
LORAN KITTS		28	15.64%
Total Votes		179	

## **Proposition 1 (Vote for 1)**

	Total	
Times Cast	194 / 291	66.67%
Undervotes	12	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Party	Total	
YES		90	49.45%
NO		92	50.55%
Total Votes		182	